
29 8.—7

PERMANENT CHARGES—continued.

SUMMARY.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1921-22.

UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGISLATURE— continued.
£

Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement Act, 1910—
Section 17 (d) and Amendment Act, 1912, and Appropriation Act, 1916

(Section 27), (Crown's proportion of interest and sinking fund on loan
raised under the Act) 1,000

War Pensions Act, 1915, and Finance Act, 1920—
Pensions and allowances 1,750,000

Walsh and Others Pension Act, 1869—
Mrs. Ellen Ann Hewett ... ... . ... 50

Westport Harbour Act, 1920, and Finance Act, 1921 (Section 4)—
Transfer to Westport Harbour Account 24,000

TOTAL UNDER SPECIAL ACTS £4,640,531

ANALYSIS.

1921-22.

Expended.

Education Purposes
'ensions
Subsidies to Local Authorities
Subsidies to Hospital Boards
Subsidies on account of Butter
Miscellaneous ...

£
184,287

2,829,896
207,000
425,000
512,397
481,951

TOTALS ... £4,640,531

1921-22.

Interest and Sinking Fund
£

8,512,352

Jnder Special Acts 4,640,531
TOTAL PERMANENT CHARGES £13,152,883


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

