Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES—continued.						
				1921–22.		
UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGISLATURE—continued. Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement Act, 1910—						
Section 17 (d) and Amendment Act, 1912, and Appropriation Act, 1916 (Section 27), (Crown's proportion of interest and sinking fund on loan raised under the Act)						
War Pensions Act, 1915, and Finance Act, 1920—Pensions and allowances		•	•••	1,750,000		
Walsh and Others Pension Act, 1869— Mrs. Ellen Ann Hewett	••/			50		
Westport Harbour Act, 1920, and Finance Act, 19 Transfer to Westport Harbour Account	21 (Sec 	tion 4)	•••	24,000		
TOTAL UNDER SPECIAL	ACTS	•••	•••	£4,640,531		

ANALYSIS.

					1921–22.
					Expended.
					£
Education Purposes	•••		•••		184,287
Pensions	• • •				2,829,896
Subsidies to Local Authorities					207,000
Subsidies to Hospital Boards			•••	•••	425,000
Subsidies on account of Butter				•••	512,397
Miscellaneous	•••	••	•••		481,951
TOTALS		•••	•••	•••	£4,640,531

SUMMARY.

					1921–22.
Interest and Sinking Fund	,	•••	•••		£ 8,512,352
Under Special Acts	•••	•••		• • •	4,640,531
TOTAL PERMANENT (CHARGES	***		•••	£13,152,883